ANDERSEN
MUUBS

- A part of
Design Concept Denmark

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REGULATIONS CONCERNING

MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

The importer:
Company name: Design Concept Denmark A/S

Street: Zeta 1

Postal Code: 8382
City/town: Hinnerup
Country: Denmark
CVR/VAT no. 14684743
Phone No.: +45 27 40 08 08

Product description:

This declaration of compliance concerns items which is intended to come in contact with food
and which is produced by following supplier Bravura PT Adi Karsa, Sribitan RT 001, Bangunjiwo, Kec.
Kasihan, Bantul, Yogyakarta, ID-55184 of the following materials:

[tem no. 8470002215 — Bowl Dowa L — Marble
[tem no. 8470002214 — Bowl Dowa M — Marble

Herewith declares that the product described above confirms to the requirements:

e Regulation about materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (EC) no.
1935/2004 (as amended)

e Regulations about food contact materials, no. 1248 of 30/10/2018. (as amended)

e Regulation regarding good manufacturing practice (EC) no. 2023/2006 (as amended)

e Regulation about plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
(EC) no.10/201 (as amended)

e German food Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 &
31

Zeta 1l - DK-8382 Hinnerup - CVR: 14684743 - info@designconceptdenmark.dk - +45 2740 0808
www.andersen-furniture.com - www.muubs.com



In any case:

e The conformity is understood to be subject to conformity with the conditions for storage

handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or
object, conditions as laid down by professional practices or codes.

« In the event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as

well in the event of a change in the conditions for using the materiel or the object, the
persons for whom this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility of the

content/contents for which he/she accepts responsibility.

This declaration is established in application of article 16 of regulation (EC) no.1935/2004.

We confirm that we comply with the requirements applying to us under the REACH regulation
and that our articles not release any substances under normal or reasonably foreseeable
conditions of use, and don't contain "Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)", which ECHA has
published in the "Candidate List", in a concentration above 0,1 %.

Place: Hinnerup
Date: 01.05-2024

design concept
! " TDENMARK
Zgta 118382 Hinnerup, Denmark—
CVRNAT: PK 14684748 =Fek~458620 8040
Henrik/Grosen Andersen | CEO

|

|

\J

ANDERSEN
MUUBS

A part of Desigh Concept Denmark
www.andersen-furniture.com - www.muubs.com



